JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

Office: Administrator, DDCA, Feroz Shah Kotla Stadium E-mail: justicesen.ddca@gmail.com, Tele: 26317274

25th August 2017

NOTICE

As per the Order dated 24th August 2017 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in W.P.(C) No. 7215/2011, in the matter 'Delhi & District Cricket Association (through its Honorary General Secretary Versus Municipal Corporation of Delhi & Ors.', the Association shall organize a mock trial of the e-voting process for the Members on 11th September 2017 and 12th September 2017 at the Ferozshah Kotla Stadium, 2 PM to 5 PM.

This exercise is being done to acquaint the Members with the process of the remote e-voting which is scheduled to take place on 13th September 2017 (10AM to 5 PM) and 14th September 2017(10 AM to 5 PM) at AWFIS, D10, 3rd floor, Block D, South Extension II, New Delhi 110049 as well as the e-voting on the day of the Extraordinary General Meeting i.e. 15th September 2017.

Vilgramaje lan

Justice Vikramajit Sen Administrator appointed by the High Court of Delhi